estimates of fair value as of the balance sheet dates.  Market prices are subject to fluctuation and, consequently, the amount
realized in the subsequent sale of an investment may significantly differ from the reported market value.  Fluctuation in the
market price of a security may result from perceived changes in the underlying economic characteristics of the investee, the
relative price of alternative investments and general market conditions. Furthermore, amounts realized in the sale of a particular
security may be affected by the relative quantity of the security being sold.

The table below summarizes Berkshire’s equity price risks as of December 31, 2004 and 2003 and shows the effects of
a hypothetical 30% increase and a 30% decrease in market prices as of those dates.  The selected hypothetical change does not
reflect what could be considered the best or worst case scenarios.  Indeed, results could be far worse due both to the nature of
equity markets and the aforementioned concentrations existing in Berkshire’s equity investment portfolio.  Dollars are in
millions.

   Estimated Hypothetical
   Fair Value after Percentage
  Hypothetical Hypothetical Increase (Decrease) in
 Fair Value Price Change Change in Prices Shareholders’ Equity

As of December 31, 2004.....   $37,717 30% increase  $49,032  8.5
  30% decrease 26,402  (8.5)

As of December 31, 2003.....   $35,287 30% increase  $45,873  8.9
  30% decrease 24,701  (8.9)

72

Management’s Discussion (Continued)

Foreign Currency Risk

 Berkshire’s market risks associated with changes in foreign currency exchange rates are concentrated primarily in a
portfolio of short duration foreign currency forward contracts.  Generally, these contracts provide that Berkshire receive certain
foreign currencies and pay U.S. dollars at specified exchange rates and at specified future dates.  Management entered into these
contracts as a partial economic hedge of the adverse effect from a decline in the value of the U.S. dollar on its net U.S. dollar-
based assets.  The value of these contracts changes daily due primarily to changes in the spot exchange rates and to a lesser